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エスロンクリーンパイプシステム Eslon CLEAN PIPE SYSTEM パイプ PIPE

継手 FITTINGS

3

用途に応じて２種類のクリーンパイプを用意しています。Two kinds of clean pipes are prepared according to the applications as follows.

1.0MPa TS接合
TS Socket

ソケット融着
Socket
Fusion

0～+60℃

0～+90℃

13～300A

1.0MPa16～150A

超純水配管
Ultrapure Process

超純水&熱滅菌
Ultrapure Process
Heat Sterilization

耐衝撃性硬質塩化ビニル
HI-PVC※1 

耐熱性硬質塩化ビニル
 HT（C-PVC）※2

HTエスロクリーンパイプ
HT EsloClean Pipe

エスロンスーパークリーンパイプ
Eslon Super Clean Pipe

材　質
Material

名　称
Product Name

サイズ
Size

使用温度
Usable Temp. Max. Working Pressure

※P.16参照

接続方式
Joint

用　途
Jointing Method

最高許容圧力

0.30μm0.25μm表面粗さ

13～150パイプサイズ
 Pipe  Size 200～300

Pt Surface Roughness

継手受口共通寸法
Socket Dimension

d1d
t

D

L

●65A以上は　の形状になります。
   The shape of the socket end in 65A and above
　is  　as illustrated.

単位Unit：mm

D L d
16

　 20
　 25
　 30
　 40
　 50
　 65
　 75
  100
  125
  150

1/2
3/4
1

1-1/4
1-1/2
2

2-1/2
3
4
5
6

27
33
38
42
47
52
70
75
94
104
132

d1

22.35
  26.35
  32.50
  38.50
  48.50
  60.50
  76.70
  89.70
114.85
140.80
166.00

29
34
41
46
56
69
91
106
134
166
189

t
3.5
  4.0
  4.0
  4.5
  4.5
  5.0
  6.1
  7.0
9.4
10.4
12.2

17
21
26
34
40
50
68
78
102
 125
 146

　注1:受口寸法及び全長はJIS K 6777に準拠
　Note1:Dimensions are in accordance with JIS K 6777

寸法は JIS K 6741に準拠
Dimensions are in accordance with JIS K 6741

寸法は JIS K 6776に準拠
Dimensions are in accordance with JIS K 6776  

HT(C-PVC)単位Unit：mm

D L d
13

　 16
　 20
　 25
　 30
　 40
　 50
　 65
　 75
  100
  125
  150

  ※200
※250
※300

3/8
1/2
3/4
1

1-1/4
1-1/2
2

2-1/2
3
4
5
6
8
10
12

26
  30
  35
  40
  44
  55
  63
  61
  64
  84
104
132
145
175
185
 

d1

18.40
  22.40
  26.45
  32.55
  38.60
  48.70
  60.80
  76.60
  89.60
114.70
140.85
166.00
217.4  
268.6  
319.8  

    

24
  29
  33
  40
  46
  57
  70
  87
102
130
157
186
243
300
356

t
3.0
  3.5
  3.5
  4.0
  4.0
  4.5
  5.0
  6.6
  8.0
10.0
11.0
13.0
13.0
14.5
16.0

13
　16
　20
　25
　31
　40
　51
　67
　77
 100
 125
 146
 196
242
288

注1:受口寸法及び全長はJIS K 6743に準拠
Note1:Dimensions are in accordance with JIS K 6743
※200～300Aの D、t、d1、L は品種により多少異なりますので、
承認図で確認をお願いします。 
Since there are some differences among types of fittings in their 　　 
D、t、d1 and L for 200～300A, confirm them in the approval drawing.

HI-PVC

COUPLINGソケット
Coupling同径ソケット

200～300

13～50 15～50

破線はFRP補強品の1.0MPa仕様です。
Dashed shape for Fiber 
Reinforced :1.0MPa fitting.

単位Unit：mm

D
16
20
25
30
40
50
65
75
100
125
150

31
36
42
48
58
70
87
102
130
157
186

L
56　
76　
86　
86　
97　
107　
145　
155　
201　
239.5
295.5

Z
5　
5　
5　
6　
6　
6　
6　
9　
12　
28.5
28.5

0.033　
0.058　
0.077　
0.083　
0.142　
0.195　
0.298　
0.493　
1.102　
1.840　
3.068　

HT(C-PVC)

L

D

D

Z

D

L

D

Z

D

Z
L

65～150

Z
L

65～150

Z
L

エスロンスーパークリーンパイプ
Eslon Super Clean Pipe

HTエスロクリーンパイプ
HT EsloClean Pipe

常温 Room Temp

常温 Room Temp

80℃

Elution of TOC and Heavy Metals
■TOCと金属の溶出性能

■最高許容圧力（MPa）

単位Unit：μg/m2・day

TOC温 度

5.0

11

613

0.06

0.28

0.16

0.005

0.05

0.03

0.003

＜0.003

＜0.003

Ca Mg NaTemperature
名 称

Product Name

※半導体基盤技術研究会提唱の短管封水試験法による8～30日間の測定値
Data for 8-30 days by the UCT/Japan test method.

※1：JIS K6741,JIS K6742 の認定品ではありません
※2：JIS K6776 の認定品ではありません

※実測値であり、保証値ではありません。
　This data is intended to serve as reference.

15-150A

200-250A

300A

HI-PVC

1.0

0.75（1.0）

0.6（1.0）

1.0

HT呼び径
Size

C
lean V

alves
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リ
ー
ン
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ブ

T
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術
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施
工

C
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ipe

ク
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ー
ン
パ
イ
プ

P
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D
F-U
H
P
 P
ipe

P
V
D
F-

U
H
P
パ
イ
プ

※1.（　）内はFRP補強品の数値です。

※2.ブッシュタイプ、ユニフィットの200～300Aの耐圧は0.6MPaです。

※3.止水フランジは、P13をご参照ください。

Note1: (　) is a pressure for Fiber Reinforced fitting.

Note2: Max.Working Pressure for 200～300A for Bush type, Unifit is 0.6MPa.

Note3: Please refer to P.13 about the pressure of Blind Flange.

Pipe
パイプ 単位Unit：mm

呼び径　 Size
A 　　　B D
13
16
20
25
30
40
50
65
75
100
125
150
200
250
300

18.0
22.0
26.0
32.0
38.0
48.0
60.0
76.0
89.0
114.0
140.0
165.0
216.0
267.0
318.0

t
2.5
3.0
3.0
3.5
3.5
4.0
4.5
4.5
5.9
7.1
7.5
9.6
11.0
13.6
16.2

0.170
0.251
0.303
0.439
0.531
0.774
1.098
1.415
2.156
3.338
4.370
6.561
9.918
15.157
21.504

HI-PVC

4,000

Dt

重量 Weight
（kg/m）

単位Unit：mm

D
16
20
25
30
40
50
65
75
100
125
150

22.0
26.0
32.0
38.0
48.0
60.0
76.0
89.0
114.0
140.0
165.0

t
3.0
3.0
3.5
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.8
7.0
8.2
9.7

0.265
0.321
0.464
0.561
0.818
1.161
1.651
2.244
3.483
4.957
6.910

HT(C-PVC)
重量 Weight

（kg/m）

重量 Weight
（kg）

1/2
3/4
1

1-1/4
1-1/2
2

2-1/2
3
4
5
6

3/8
1/2
3/4
1

1-1/4
1-1/2
2

2-1/2
3
4
5
6
8
10
12

呼び径　 Size
A 　　 　B

呼び径 　 Size
A 　　  　B

Size
呼び径

呼び径　 Size
A 　　 　B

■電子顕微鏡写真　Microscope photographs of the inside surface of EsloClean pipe

エスロンスーパークリーンパイプ
Eslon Super Clean Pipe

ＨＴエスロクリーンパイプ
HT EsloClean Pipe

通常の塩ビ管
Ordinary U-PVC Pipe

クリーンパイプシステム ESLON CLEAN PIPE SYSTEMクリーンパイプシステム ESLON CLEAN PIPE SYSTEM

■独自のＰＶＣ配合や成形技術により
　極めて少ないＴＯＣや金属溶出を達成

Extremely little elution of heavy metal or TOC,
based on many proprietary technologies 
of PVC formulation and extrusion. 

■管内面の表面粗さは平滑で、生菌の増殖やコンタミを防止します 
The pipe inside surface is finished very smooth like mirror, 
then it prevents proliferation and contamination.
 

■接着剤を使用しない融着接合を行えば、さらに高い溶出性能が得られます。
It reaches extremely less elution performance by the socket heat fusion joining, 
if it doesn't use the solvent cement in the jointing.

 ■線膨張係数がPPやPVDFの1/2なので、熱伸縮処理が容易です。
Since the linear expansion coefficient of Eslon Clean Pipe is 1/2 of PP or PVDF, 
counter measure for the heat expansion and contraction is easy.

特  長 Advantage

エスロン クリーンパイプは、
溶出特性に優れた経済的な
超純水用クリーン管材です。 
Eslon Clean Pipes & Fittings are 
Excellent in Super High Purity, 
Chemical Resistance and Lower 
Construction Cost.

×10,000×10,000×10,000

単位Unit：mm

D
13
16
20
25
30
40
50
65
75
100
125
150
200
250
300

　 24
29
33
40
46
57
70
87
102
130
157
186
243
300
356

L
57
67
77
87
95
117
133
145
155
200
240
300
300
384
408

Z
5
7
7
7
7
7
7
23
27
32
32
36
10
34
38

0.018
0.028
0.040
0.061
0.078
0.142
0.210
0.366
0.515
1.077
1.715
2.846
3.450
6.660
8.860

HI-PVC
重量 Weight

（kg）Size
呼び径


